
2 PEOPLE
REQUIRED 

FOR 
ASSEMBLY

4X
5/16-18 x 1" L HEAVY 
DUTY NYLON LEVELER

2X
1/4-20 ACORN NUT2X

1/4-20 X 1" L SOCKET 
BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW

2X
3/8-16 X 2" L SOCKET 
BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW

2X
3/8" FLAT WASHER

2X
3/8" LOCK WASHER

4X
1/4-20 X 1/2" L SOCKET 
BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW

6X
1/4" LOCK WASHER

ALLEN KEY
WRENCH

6X
1/4" LOCK WASHER

TOOLS REQUIRED

INCLUDED HARDWARE2-TIER ADJUSTABLE 
RECTANGULAR BELT RACK
Item # K99

Item # K99
SHEET 1 OF 3

Item # K99



UPRIGHT

BASE

LEVELERS

UPRIGHT

LOWER BELT 
RACK

3/8-16 X 2" L 
SOCKET BUTTON 

HEAD CAP SCREWS

3/8" LOCK 
WASHERS

3/8" FLAT 
WASHERS

1/4-20 X 1" L 
SOCKET BUTTON 

HEAD CAP SCREWS

1/4" ACORN 
NUTS

1/4" LOCK 
WASHERS

1/4" FLAT 
WASHER

1
INSTALL (4) LEVELERS INTO THE BOTTOM OF THE BASE.•
MOUNT THE UPRIGHT TO THE TOP OF THE BASE.•

2
MOUNT THE LOWER BELT RACK TO THE UPRIGHT.

Item # K99
SHEET 2 OF 3

Item # K99



1/4-20 X 1/2" L 
SOCKET BUTTON 

HEAD CAP SCREWS

VERTICAL TUBE 
FOR ARM

HORIZONTAL 
FACEOUT

1/4" FLAT 
WASHERS

1/4" LOCK 
WASHERS

UPRIGHT

ADJUSTABLE
ARMS

3
MOUNT THE HORIZONTAL FACEOUT TO THE 
VERTICAL TUBE FOR THE ARM.

*REPEAT THIS STEP FOR THE OTHER ARM*

4
INSTALL (2) ADJUSTABLE ARMS INTO THE 
UPRIGHT, AND SET THEM AT THE DESIRED 
HEIGHT USING THE SPRING PUSH BUTTON.

Item # K99
SHEET 3 OF 3

Item # K99


	Title
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View32

	1
	Drawing View26
	Drawing View27
	Detail View K (1 : 5)
	Detail View L (1 : 5.5)

	2
	Drawing View28
	Drawing View29


